
 

County of Union, Illinois 

Office of the Chief Information Officer 

309 W. Market—Room 115 

Jonesboro, IL 62952 

Rollie Hawk, CIO 

(618) 925-2470 

cio@unioncountyil.gov 

@unioncountycio 

February 23, 2016 

[sent via email] 

Kevin Burns 
kburns.blog@gmail.com 

Please consider this our response to your attached February 16, 2016 Freedom of Information Act request, 
summarized below: 

This is a request for a copy of the following records for the address 1570 Airport Road Jonesboro, IL from 2005 to 
2015: 

 Property tax bills 

 History of property tax payments for the years described above 

The Union County Treasurer’s Office has searched their records and have found a number of records responsive to 
your request.  Please find them attached. 

Please note that the statement for 2009 indicates property taxes were unpaid.  However, this appears to be the result 
of historical data from that year that is not available in our current tax software or previous tax software.  We were 
able to verify in our old tax software for 2010 that the previous year’s taxes—2009—were indeed paid; please see the 
attached screenshot. 

We feel this completes your request.  If we may be of further assistance, please let me know. 

Sincerely, 

 

Rollie Hawk, Chief Information Office 

 
Enclosure 

Cc: Tyler Edmonds, State’s Attorney 
 Tammy Robinson, Supervisor of Assessments 



From:
To:
Cc:
Subject:
Date:
Size:

RE: FOIA Request
Monday, February 22, 2016 10:43 AM
34 KB

Mr Burns‐
I apologize for the tardiness of my reply. I somehow must have missed this request. I have copied Rollie
Hawk, Union County’s FOIA officer, on this reply. You will get a formal reply from him.
 
My staff will work to get these documents to you as soon as possible.
 
 
‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐
 
Darren M. Bailey
Union County Treasurer & Collector
309 West Market Street, Room 123
Jonesboro, Illinois 62952

o:   618.833.5621
f:    618.833.5496
dbailey@unioncountyil.gov
@unioncountytr

 
 This email and any files transmitted with it are intended solely for the use of the individual or entity to
whom they are addressed. If you have received this email in error please notify the sender. If you are
not the named addressee you should not disseminate, distribute or copy this e‐mail.
 
 
From: Kevin Burns [mailto:kburns.blog@gmail.com] 
Sent: Friday, February 12, 2016 10:49 AM
To: dbailey@unioncountyil.gov
Subject: FOIA Request
 
To whom it may concern,
 
Pursuant to the Illinois Freedom of Information Act, 5 ILCS 140/1 et seq., this is a request for a copy of the following
records for the address 1570 Airport Road Jonesboro, IL from 2005 to 2015:
 

RE: FOIA Request
Darren Bailey <dbailey@unioncountyil.gov>
Kevin Burns <kburns.blog@gmail.com>
Rollie Hawk <rhawk@unioncountyil.gov>

mailto:dbailey@unioncountyil.gov
https://twitter.com/unioncountytr
mailto:Darren%20Bailey%20%3Cdbailey@unioncountyil.gov%3E
mailto:Kevin%20Burns%20%3Ckburns.blog@gmail.com%3E
mailto:Rollie%20Hawk%20%3Crhawk@unioncountyil.gov%3E


  Property tax bills
  History of property tax payments for the years described above

 
Please email the above documents to kburns.blog@gmail.com. If any documents are not provided in the format
specified, please provide the State or Federal statutes relied upon for that decision.
 
These records must be provided electronically if available according to FOIA regulations as outlined by
the Illinois Attorney General, "It has been held that it is the obligation of a public body to provide a requesting party
with records in the form in which they are ordinarily kept, if so requested; a public body may not elect to furnish records
in a different format. American Federation of State County & Municipal Employees, AFL­CIO v. County of Cook, 136 Ill.
2d 334, 345­47 (1990). Thus, when a requesting party sought a copy of computerized records on a computer tape, the
public body could not satisfy the request by furnishing a printout of the records." 
 
I certify that this request is not for commercial purposes and is in the public interest. 
 
Thank you for your prompt consideration of this request.
 
If any fee in excess of $10.00 will be incurred in fulfilling this request, please obtain my approval before the fee is
accessed.
 
Sincerely,
 
Kevin Burns

mailto:kburns.blog@gmail.com


2015 Statement of Mobile Home Taxes 2/22/2016 11:10:36

UNION County, IL

Mh Number:
Vin:

Parcel Number:
Mh Date Of Occupancy:

Mh Square Footage:
Mh Manufacture Year:

Mh Senior Disabled Ind:
Parcel Tax Code:

Park Code:

08-089-  
0000000

08-36-06-274-B  
1/1/2000

1680
1998
N

08009

UNKNOWN

Make:
Model:

Length:
Width:

Tax Applied Months:
Township:

Tax Status:
Lot Number:

T
12-2W

12

28
60

UNKNOWN
UNKNOWN

JONESBORO, IL      62952-

P.O. BOX 858
GRIFFIN, RICHARD A & MARSHA  
Mobile Home Owner

$126.00
$0.00
$0.00

$126.00
$126.00

Tax Billed
Penalty Billed

Cost Billed
Total Billed

Amount Paid
$0.00

10/5/2015
2014000327
2014008853

treasurer-public

GRIFFIN, RICHARD A & MARSHA
9615

Total Unpaid
Date Paid

Batch Number
Receipt No.

Cashier Code
TPA

Paid by
Check Number

Status

Page 1 of 1



2014 Statement of Mobile Home Taxes 2/22/2016 11:11:30

UNION County, IL

Mh Number:
Vin:

Parcel Number:
Mh Date Of Occupancy:

Mh Square Footage:
Mh Manufacture Year:

Mh Senior Disabled Ind:
Parcel Tax Code:

Park Code:

08-089-  
0000000

08-36-06-274-B  
1/1/2000

1680
1998
N

08009

UNKNOWN

Make:
Model:

Length:
Width:

Tax Applied Months:
Township:

Tax Status:
Lot Number:

T
12-2W

12

28
60

UNKNOWN
UNKNOWN

JONESBORO, IL      62952-

P.O. BOX 858
GRIFFIN, RICHARD A & MARSHA  
Mobile Home Owner

$126.00
$0.00
$0.00

$126.00
$126.00

Tax Billed
Penalty Billed

Cost Billed
Total Billed

Amount Paid
$0.00

8/29/2014
2013000003
2013023911

OWNER
8505

Total Unpaid
Date Paid

Batch Number
Receipt No.

Cashier Code
TPA

Paid by
Check Number

Status

Page 1 of 1



2013 Statement of Mobile Home Taxes 2/22/2016 11:11:56

UNION County, IL

Mh Number:
Vin:

Parcel Number:
Mh Date Of Occupancy:

Mh Square Footage:
Mh Manufacture Year:

Mh Senior Disabled Ind:
Parcel Tax Code:

Park Code:

08-089-  

08-36-06-274-B  
1/1/2000

1680
1998
N

08009

UNKNOWN

Make:
Model:

Length:
Width:

Tax Applied Months:
Township:

Tax Status:
Lot Number:

T
12-2W

12

28
60

UNKNOWN
UNKNOWN

JONESBORO, IL      62952-

P.O. BOX 858
GRIFFIN, RICHARD A & MARSHA  
Mobile Home Owner

$126.00
$0.00
$0.00

$126.00
$126.00

Tax Billed
Penalty Billed

Cost Billed
Total Billed

Amount Paid
$0.00

11/18/2013
2012000003
2012023772

OWNER
7807

Total Unpaid
Date Paid

Batch Number
Receipt No.

Cashier Code
TPA

Paid by
Check Number

Status

Page 1 of 1



$187.60$187.60
TOTAL PAID

TAX CODE

NAME:

2014 UNION COUNTY
REAL ESTATE TAX BILL

PERMANENT PROPERTY NUMBER
309 W. MARKET ST - ROOM 123

JONESBORO, IL 62952

SECOND INSTALLMENTFIRST INSTALLMENT

PROPERTY DESC:

S36 T12 R2W PT W1/2 SW & S35 T12 R2W PT E1/2 OF SE .43 AC STRIP 53.41 X 
355.17 MOBILE HOME PT 08-089

JONESBORO IL  62952

GRIFFIN RICHARD A & MARSHA  
PO BOX 858

UNION COUNTY
ITEMIZED STATEMENT

FIRST DUE DATE

FIRST INSTALLMENT

SECOND DUE DATE

2014 TAXABLE VALUE2013 TAXABLE VALUE

SECOND INSTALLMENT

ACRES

TAX CODE

CLASS CODE

COST

PENALTY

$93.80

07/30/2015

09/30/2015

$93.80

1.52

08009

0040

DARREN M. BAILEY
UNION COUNTY COLLECTOR

08-36-06-274-B  
TOWNSHIP

8125

12-2W

TOTAL PAID

SECOND INSTALLMENT

DUE DATE

FIRST INSTALLMENT

DUE DATE FORFEITED TAXES OR YRS SOLDFORFEITED TAXES OR YRS SOLD

FOR THE YEARFOR THE YEAR

PROPERTY NUMBER     08-36-06-274-B  

*$RE083606274B1$* *$RE083606274B2$*

CASH CHECK CASH CHECK
PAY TO:
UNION COUNTY TREASURER
JONESBORO, IL 62952

PAY TO:
UNION COUNTY TREASURER
JONESBORO, IL 62952

PO BOX 858
GRIFFIN RICHARD A & MARSHA  

PO BOX 858
GRIFFIN RICHARD A & MARSHA  

JONESBORO IL  62952JONESBORO IL  62952

PENALTY

COSTS

PENALTY

COSTS
08009

TAX RATE TAX AMOUNT TAX RATE TAX AMOUNT
1.43558 $32.74 COUNTY OF UNION 1.46786 $36.98
0.00000 $0.00 COUNTY UNIT ROAD DISTRICT 0.15736 $3.97
2.99098 $68.22 JONESBORO DIST 43 2.92824 $73.79
1.92053 $43.80 ANNA-JONESBORO CHS 81 1.93446 $48.75
0.78602 $17.92 SHAWNEE CC 531 0.77787 $19.60
0.18105 $4.12 STINSON M LIBRARY 0.17879 $4.51
0.03855 $0.88 UNIT BRIDGE 0.00000 $0.00
0.11075 $2.52 ROADS OUT VILLAGE 0.00000 $0.00

7.46346 $170.20 *TOTALS* 7.44458 $187.60

TAX CODE
08009

2014

07/30/2015 09/30/2015

$93.80 $93.80

TAX DISTRICT PENSION AND SOCIAL SECURITY TAX AMOUNTS ARE INCLUDED IN ABOVE CURRENT TAX.

$2.66COUNTY OF UNION$3.75ANNA-JONESBORO CHS 81
$0.52SHAWNEE CC 531$6.86JONESBORO DIST 43

$0.18STINSON M LIBRARY

$93.80$93.80

2,281 2,520

RETURN THIS PORTION WITH PAYMENT
PROPERTY NUMBER     08-36-06-274-B  
RETURN THIS PORTION WITH PAYMENT

DUE 07/30/2015 DUE 09/30/2015

FAIR CASH VALUE

LAND

+ DWELLING
5,190

= ASSESSMENT TOTAL
8,520

- VETERANS EXEMPTION
0

- HOME IMPROVEMENT

= VALUE TO BE EQUALIZED

x STATE MULTIPLIER
1.0000

8,520
= STATE VALUE

0
- SENIOR FREEZE

- OWNER EXEMPTION
6,000

- SENIOR EXEMPTION
0

- RETURNING VETERAN
0

- DISABLED VETERAN
0

+ FARM LAND
0

+ FARM BUILDINGS
0

= TAXABLE VALUE
2,520

x TAX RATE
7.44458

= TOTAL TAX
$187.60

+ DRAINAGE TAX
$0.00

$187.60
= TOTAL AMOUNT DUE

8,520

0

3,330

25,560

FIRST INSTALLMENT SECOND INSTALLMENT

 TO THE TAX PAYERS OF UNION COUNTY
Tax bills may be paid by mail or in-person at the

 WHERE TO PAY YOUR TAXES
Contact:

2014

TOTAL TAXTOTAL TAX



*091080087712013* *091080087722013*



*091080087612012* *091080087622012*



*091080087512011* *091080087522011*



*091080087112010* *091080087122010*



*091080085712009* *091080085722009*



*091080084712008* *091080084722008*



*091080084012007* *091080084022007*



*091080083812006* *091080083822006*



*091080082912005* *091080082922005*



2014 Statement of Taxes
UNION County

2/22/2016 11:08:43

Township
Property Class

Land Use
Tax Code

Tax Status

0040 - Improved Residential Lot

08009

Parcel No
Tax Year

08-36-06-274-B  
2014
12-2W

Taxable

Property Owner
GRIFFIN, RICHARD A & MARSHA 
PO BOX 858
JONESBORO  IL, 62952

Legal Description
S36 T12 R2W PT W1/2 SW & S35 T12 R2W PT E1/2 OF 
SE .43 AC STRIP 53.41 X 355.17 MOBILE HOME PT 
08-089

Property Site Address
   PO BOX 858  
JONESBORO, IL  62952  -

$93.80
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$93.80
$93.80
$0.00

09/30/2015

 1st Installment  2nd Installment
$93.80

$0.00
$0.00

$93.80
$93.80
$0.00

07/31/2015
2014000094 2014000318
2014003659     CK# 9459 2014007873     CK# 9514
treasurer-public treasurer-public

GRIFFIN, RICHARD A &
MARSHA

GRIFFIN, RICHARD A &
MARSHA

 Totals
$187.60

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$187.60
$187.60

$0.00

 2014
Tax Billed

Penalty Billed
Cost Billed

Drainage Billed
Total Billed

Amount Paid
Total Unpaid

Date Paid
Batch Number

Receipt No.
Cashier Code

TPA
Paid by

$0.00

Status

Page 1 of 1



2013 Statement of Taxes
UNION County

2/22/2016 11:08:12

Township
Property Class

Land Use
Tax Code

Tax Status

0040 - Improved Residential Lot

08009

Parcel No
Tax Year

08-36-06-274-B  
2013
12-2W

Taxable

Property Owner
GRIFFIN, RICHARD A & MARSHA 
PO BOX 858
JONESBORO  IL, 62952

Legal Description
S36 T12 R2W PT W1/2 SW & S35 T12 R2W PT E1/2 OF 
SE .43 AC STRIP 53.41 X 355.17 MOBILE HOME PT 
08-089

Property Site Address
   PO BOX 858  
JONESBORO, IL  62952  -

$85.10
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$85.10
$85.10
$0.00

09/30/2014

 1st Installment  2nd Installment
$85.10

$0.00
$0.00

$85.10
$85.10
$0.00

07/30/2014
2013000001 2013000002
2013006874     2013019618     

GRIFFIN RICHARD A &
MARSHA

GRIFFIN RICHARD A &
MARSHA

 Totals
$170.20

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$170.20
$170.20

$0.00

 2013
Tax Billed

Penalty Billed
Cost Billed

Drainage Billed
Total Billed

Amount Paid
Total Unpaid

Date Paid
Batch Number

Receipt No.
Cashier Code

TPA
Paid by

$0.00

Status

Page 1 of 1



2012 Statement of Taxes
UNION County

2/22/2016 11:07:12

Township
Property Class

Land Use
Tax Code

Tax Status

0040 - Improved Residential Lot

08009

Parcel No
Tax Year

08-36-06-274-B  
2012
12-2W

Taxable

Property Owner
GRIFFIN, RICHARD A & MARSHA 
PO BOX 858
JONESBORO  IL, 62952

Legal Description
S36 T12 R2W PT W1/2 SW & S35 T12 R2W PT E1/2 OF 
SE .43 AC STRIP 53.41 X 355.17 MOBILE HOME PT 
08-089

Property Site Address
   PO BOX 858  
JONESBORO, IL  62952  -

$88.74
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$88.74
$88.74
$0.00

11/18/2013

 1st Installment  2nd Installment
$88.74

$0.00
$0.00

$88.74
$88.74
$0.00

10/18/2013
2012000001 2012000002
2012006797     2012020109     

GRIFFIN RICHARD A &
MARSHA

GRIFFIN RICHARD A &
MARSHA

 Totals
$177.48

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$177.48
$177.48

$0.00

 2012
Tax Billed

Penalty Billed
Cost Billed

Drainage Billed
Total Billed

Amount Paid
Total Unpaid

Date Paid
Batch Number

Receipt No.
Cashier Code

TPA
Paid by

$0.00

Status

Page 1 of 1



2011 Statement of Taxes
UNION County

2/22/2016 11:06:41

Township
Property Class

Land Use
Tax Code

Tax Status

0040 - Improved Residential Lot

08009

Parcel No
Tax Year

08-36-06-274-B  
2011
12-2W

Taxable

Property Owner
GRIFFIN, RICHARD A & MARSHA 
PO BOX 858
JONESBORO  IL, 62952

Legal Description
S36 T12 R2W PT W1/2 SW & S35 T12 R2W PT E1/2 OF 
SE .43 AC STRIP 53.41 X 355.17 MOBILE HOME PT 
08-089

Property Site Address
   PO BOX 858  
JONESBORO, IL  62952  -

$80.05
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$80.05
$80.05
$0.00

11/01/2012

 1st Installment  2nd Installment
$80.05

$0.00
$0.00

$80.05
$80.05
$0.00

09/17/2012
2011000001 2011000002
2011007567     2011019813     

GRIFFIN RICHARD A &
MARSHA

GRIFFIN RICHARD A &
MARSHA

 Totals
$160.10

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$160.10
$160.10

$0.00

 2011
Tax Billed

Penalty Billed
Cost Billed

Drainage Billed
Total Billed

Amount Paid
Total Unpaid

Date Paid
Batch Number

Receipt No.
Cashier Code

TPA
Paid by

$0.00

Status

Page 1 of 1



2010 Statement of Taxes
UNION County

2/22/2016 11:04:55

Township
Property Class

Land Use
Tax Code

Tax Status

0040 - Improved Residential Lot

08009

Parcel No
Tax Year

08-36-06-274-B  
2010
12-2W

Taxable

Property Owner
GRIFFIN, RICHARD A & MARSHA 
PO BOX 858
JONESBORO  IL, 62952

Legal Description
S36 T12 R2W PT W1/2 SW & S35 T12 R2W PT E1/2 OF 
SE .43 AC STRIP 53.41 X 355.17 MOBILE HOME PT 
08-089

Property Site Address
   PO BOX 858  
JONESBORO, IL  62952  -

$83.51
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$83.51
$83.51
$0.00

10/17/2011

 1st Installment  2nd Installment
$83.51

$0.00
$0.00

$83.51
$83.51
$0.00

08/17/2011
2010000001 2010000002
2010008048     2010020329     

GRIFFIN RICHARD A &
MARSHA

GRIFFIN RICHARD A &
MARSHA

 Totals
$167.02

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$167.02
$167.02

$0.00

 2010
Tax Billed

Penalty Billed
Cost Billed

Drainage Billed
Total Billed

Amount Paid
Total Unpaid

Date Paid
Batch Number

Receipt No.
Cashier Code

TPA
Paid by

$0.00

Status

Page 1 of 1



2009 Statement of Taxes
UNION County

2/22/2016 11:05:58

Township
Property Class

Land Use
Tax Code

Tax Status

0040 - Improved Residential Lot

08009

Parcel No
Tax Year

08-36-06-274-B  
2009
12-2W

Taxable

Property Owner
GRIFFIN, RICHARD A & MARSHA 
PO BOX 858
JONESBORO  IL, 62952

Legal Description
S36 T12 R2W PT W1/2 SW & S35 T12 R2W PT E1/2 OF 
SE .43 AC STRIP 53.41 X 355.17 MOBILE HOME PT 
08-089

Property Site Address
   PO BOX 858  
JONESBORO, IL  62952  -

$71.94
$4.32
$0.00
$0.00

$76.26
$0.00

$76.26

 1st Installment  2nd Installment
$71.94

$0.00
$0.00

$78.41
$0.00

$78.41

 Totals
$143.88
$10.79
$0.00
$0.00

$154.67
$0.00

$154.67

 2009
Tax Billed

Penalty Billed
Cost Billed

Drainage Billed
Total Billed

Amount Paid
Total Unpaid

Date Paid
Batch Number

Receipt No.
Cashier Code

TPA
Paid by

$6.47

Status

Page 1 of 1





2008 Statement of Taxes
UNION County

2/22/2016 11:03:24

Township
Property Class

Land Use
Tax Code

Tax Status

0040 - Improved Residential Lot

08009

Parcel No
Tax Year

08-36-06-274-B  
2008
12-2W

Taxable

Property Owner
GRIFFIN, RICHARD A & MARSHA 
PO BOX 858
JONESBORO  IL, 62952

Legal Description
S36 T12 R2W PT W1/2 SW & S35 T12 R2W PT E1/2 OF 
SE .43 AC STRIP 53.41 X 355.17 MOBILE HOME PT 
08-089

Property Site Address
   PO BOX 858  
JONESBORO, IL  62952  -

$77.01
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$77.01
$77.01
$0.00

07/16/2009

 1st Installment  2nd Installment
$77.01

$0.00
$0.00

$77.01
$77.01
$0.00

07/16/2009
2008000001 2008000002
2008003160     2008013528     

GRIFFIN RICHARD A &
MARSHA

GRIFFIN RICHARD A &
MARSHA

 Totals
$154.02

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$154.02
$154.02

$0.00

 2008
Tax Billed

Penalty Billed
Cost Billed

Drainage Billed
Total Billed

Amount Paid
Total Unpaid

Date Paid
Batch Number

Receipt No.
Cashier Code

TPA
Paid by

$0.00

Status

Page 1 of 1



2007 Statement of Taxes
UNION County

2/22/2016 11:02:48

Township
Property Class

Land Use
Tax Code

Tax Status

0040 - Improved Residential Lot

08009

Parcel No
Tax Year

08-36-06-274-B  
2007
12-2W

Taxable

Property Owner
GRIFFIN, RICHARD A & MARSHA 
PO BOX 858
JONESBORO  IL, 62952

Legal Description
S36 T12 R2W PT W1/2 SW & S35 T12 R2W PT E1/2 OF 
SE .43 AC STRIP 53.41 X 355.17 MOBILE HOME PT 
08-089

Property Site Address
   PO BOX 858  
JONESBORO, IL  62952  -

$80.34
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$80.34
$80.34
$0.00

02/04/2009

 1st Installment  2nd Installment
$80.34

$0.00
$0.00

$80.34
$80.34
$0.00

12/11/2008
2007000001 2007000002
2007007338     2007020419     

GRIFFIN RICHARD A &
MARSHA

GRIFFIN RICHARD A &
MARSHA

 Totals
$160.68

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$160.68
$160.68

$0.00

 2007
Tax Billed

Penalty Billed
Cost Billed

Drainage Billed
Total Billed

Amount Paid
Total Unpaid

Date Paid
Batch Number

Receipt No.
Cashier Code

TPA
Paid by

$0.00

Status

Page 1 of 1



2006 Statement of Taxes
UNION County

2/22/2016 11:02:16

Township
Property Class

Land Use
Tax Code

Tax Status

0040 - Improved Residential Lot

08009

Parcel No
Tax Year

08-36-06-274-B  
2006
12-2W

Taxable

Property Owner
GRIFFIN, RICHARD A & MARSHA 
PO BOX 858
JONESBORO  IL, 62952

Legal Description
S36 T12 R2W PT W1/2 SW & S35 T12 R2W PT E1/2 OF 
SE .43 AC STRIP 53.41 X 355.17 MOBILE HOME PT 
08-089

Property Site Address
   PO BOX 858  
JONESBORO, IL  62952  -

$72.86
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$72.86
$72.86
$0.00

01/29/2008

 1st Installment  2nd Installment
$72.86

$0.00
$0.00

$72.86
$72.86
$0.00

12/04/2007
2006000001 2006000002
2006004770     2006020697     

GRIFFIN RICHARD A &
MARSHA

GRIFFIN RICHARD A &
MARSHA

 Totals
$145.72

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$145.72
$145.72

$0.00

 2006
Tax Billed

Penalty Billed
Cost Billed

Drainage Billed
Total Billed

Amount Paid
Total Unpaid

Date Paid
Batch Number

Receipt No.
Cashier Code

TPA
Paid by

$0.00

Status

Page 1 of 1



2005 Statement of Taxes
UNION County

2/22/2016 10:59:50

Township
Property Class

Land Use
Tax Code

Tax Status

0040 - Improved Residential Lot

08009

Parcel No
Tax Year

08-36-06-274-B  
2005
12-2W

Taxable

Property Owner
GRIFFIN, RICHARD A & MARSHA 
PO BOX 858
JONESBORO  IL, 62952

Legal Description
S36 T12 R2W PT W1/2 SW & S35 T12 R2W PT E1/2 OF 
SE .43 AC STRIP 53.41 X 355.17 MOBILE HOME PT

Property Site Address
   PO BOX 858  
JONESBORO, IL  62952  -

$66.45
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$66.45
$66.45
$0.00

08/03/2006

 1st Installment  2nd Installment
$66.45

$0.00
$0.00

$66.45
$66.45
$0.00

08/03/2006
2005000001 2005000002
2005002636     2005013122     

GRIFFIN RICHARD A &
MARSHA

GRIFFIN RICHARD A &
MARSHA

 Totals
$132.90

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$132.90
$132.90

$0.00

 2005
Tax Billed

Penalty Billed
Cost Billed

Drainage Billed
Total Billed

Amount Paid
Total Unpaid

Date Paid
Batch Number

Receipt No.
Cashier Code

TPA
Paid by

$0.00

Status

Page 1 of 1


